# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4629972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRYAN ROBERT SIEWERT	01/28/2011
MAY L. CORN	01/07/2011
JEFFREY M. COHEN	01/10/2011
MICHAEL R. CAREY	01/07/2011
MIKE LINDSAY	01/28/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UTC FIRE & SECURITY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	9 FARM SPRINGS ROAD	
City:	FARMINGTON	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06032	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13976476

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2489888360

Email: DOCKET@CGOLAW.COM

DAVID J. GASKEY **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 400 W. MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350 Address Line 2: CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67183-036PUS1; 57056US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. GASKEY	
SIGNATURE: /David J. Gaskey/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/06/2017		

**Total Attachments: 6** 

**PATENT** REEL: 043803 FRAME: 0845



PATENT REEL: 043803 FRAME: 0846

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bryan Robert Siewert of 34 Cedar Road, Clinton, CT 06413; May L. Corn of 120 Amanda Dr., Manchester, CT 06040; Jeffrey M. Cohen of 212 Martin Road, Hebron, CT 06248; Michael R. Carey of 217 Clark Hill Road, East Hampton, CT 06424; and Mike Lindsay of 138 Ehrlich Farm Road, Swainsboro, GA 30401, have invented certain improvements in

# FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM WITH VARIABLE DUAL USE OF GAS SOURCE

identified as Attorney Docket No. 67,183-036 PCT; PA-0014309-WO, and described in an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as further identified hereinbelow, and

WHEREAS, UTC FIRE & SECURITY CORPORATION, of 9 Farm Springs Road, Farmington, CT 06032, a corporation of the State of Delaware, United States of America, (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all Patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do(es) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the extent owned or assignable by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any country or other authority based thereon, including the right to file said applications under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in any country or other authority; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the assignee to insert the application number and filing date of the above-noted international patent application into the following spaces, when known:

Int'l. Application No. PCT/US10/62451

Int'l, Filing Date: 30 December 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the	undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the date
Bryan-Robert Siewert	Date: 28- W - []
Tula Cormerlee. Witnessed	
May L. Corn	Date:
Witnessed	
Jeffrey M. Cohen	Date:
Witnessed	
Michael R. Carey	Date:
Witnessed	
Mike Lindsay	Date:
Witnessed	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Bryan Robert Siewert of 34 Cedar Road, Clinton, CT 06413; May L. Corn of 120 Amanda Dr., Manchester, CT 06040; Jeffrey M. Cohen of 212 Martin Road, Hebron, CT 06248; Michael R. Carey of 217 Clark Hill Road, East Hampton, CT 06424; and Mike Lindsay of 138 Ehrlich Farm Road, Swainsboro, GA 30401, have invented certain improvements in

# FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM WITH VARIABLE DUAL USE OF GAS SOURCE

identified as Attorney Docket No. 67,183-036 PCT; PA-0014309-WO, and described in an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as further identified hereinbelow, and

WHEREAS, UTC FIRE & SECURITY CORPORATION, of 9 Farm Springs Road, Farmington, CT 06032, a corporation of the State of Delaware, United States of America, (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all Patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do(es) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the extent owned or assignable by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any country or other authority based thereon, including the right to file said applications under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in any country or other authority; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the assignee to insert the application number and filing date of the above-noted international patent application into the following spaces, when known:

Int'l. Application No. PCT/US10/62451

Int'l. Filing Date: 30 December 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the date after their signatures.

	Date:
Bryan Robert Siewert	
Witnessed	.1 - 1
may Lh	Date: 1/7/201/
May L. Corn	
an Slagging	1-7-11
Witnessed	
	Date: 1/10/2011
Jeffrey M. Cohen	
lean Sleenyman	1-10-17
Witnessed	
Mhalk Cary	Date: 7 Jan 2010
Michael R. Carey	$\nu$
( ) an Skrymon	1-7-18
Witnessed	
	Date:
Mike Lindsay	·
Witnessed	•

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bryan Robert Siewert of 34 Cedar Road, Clinton, CT 06413; May L. Corn of 120 Amanda Dr., Manchester, CT 06040; Jeffrey M. Cohen of 212 Martin Road, Hebron, CT 06248; Michael R. Carey of 217 Clark Hill Road, East Hampton, CT 06424; and Mike Lindsay of 138 Ehrlich Farm Road, Swainsboro, GA 30401, have invented certain improvements in

### FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM WITH VARIABLE DUAL USE OF GAS SOURCE

identified as Attorney Docket No. 67,183-036 PCT; PA-0014309-WO, and described in an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as further identified hereinbelow, and

WHEREAS, UTC FIRE & SECURITY CORPORATION, of 9 Farm Springs Road, Farmington, CT 06032, a corporation of the State of Delaware, United States of America, (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all Patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do(es) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the extent owned or assignable by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any country or other authority based thereon, including the right to file said applications under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in any country or other authority; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the assignee to insert the application number and filing date of the above-noted international patent application into the following spaces, when known:

Int'l. Application No. PCT/US10/62451

Int'l. Filing Date: 30 December 2010

67,183-036 PCT PA-0014309-WO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the date after their signatures.

Bryan Robert Siewert	Date:
Witnessed	•
May L. Corn	Date:
Witnessed	
Jeffrey M. Cohen	Date:
Witnessed	
Michael R. Carey	Date:
Witnessed  Mylly Co	Date: 1/28/11
Mike Lindsay  Witnessed	